BerkleySouthwest

| a Berkley Company

Acadia Insurance Company · Continental Western Insurance Company · Firemen's Insurance Company of Washington, D.C. · Tri-State Insurance Company of Minnesota · Union Insurance Company · Union Standard Lloyds

Direct Bill Installment Fee Schedule

For Direct Bill Accounts on installment pay plans effective March 1, 2021

Primary State	Installment Fee	NSF Fee	Late Fee
Arkansas	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$25.00
Arizona	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$25.00
Louisiana	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
New Mexico	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$25.00
Nevada	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$25.00
Oklahoma	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$25.00
Texas	\$8.00	\$30.00	\$25.00
Other States	Up to \$15.00	Up to \$50.00	Up to \$30.00

*For approved reinstatements, a \$25.00 fee will be applied to the insured's account.

To avoid incurring fees, Berkley Southwest offers the EFT pay plan, which has no installment fees and ensures timely remittance of payment. Premium payments are automatically debited monthly from the insured's bank account after enrollment. In addition, the insured can also pay annually in full and will not incur a service charge.

Contact our Billing Team at <u>billing@berkleysw.com</u> or 800-955-0325, Option 7, Option 2 with any questions regarding fees or requests to change your pay plan.